rRYOBI RYOBI 525HX
RYOBI 525HXX

5-COLOR OFFSET PRESS

This parts Iist also includes the optional accessories Aug ’ 9 9
for your convenience when ordering. -

MExnEEER A, FIavizonvTaRELTWNET.



Copyright©1997 Ryobi Limited. All rights reserved. This manual may not be duplicated,
reproduced or transmitted (in whole or in part) in any form or by any means, electronic
or mechanical, (including without limitation photocopy, facsimile, recording or any infor-
mation storage and retrieval system)without the prior written consent of Ryobi Limited.

Disclaimer of Warranties (Express or Implied). While due care has been taken in the pre-
paration of this manual, Ryobi Limited makes no representation or warranties with respect
of the adequacy or accuracy hereof and specifically disclaims any implied warranties of
merchantability or fitness for any particular purpose. Further, Ryobi Limited reserves the
right to revise this publication and to make changes (both substantial and insubstantial
in nature) in the contents hereof from time to time hereafter without obligation of Ryobi
Limited to notify any person or organization of such revisions or changes.

Safety Warning. Safety devices have been installed for your protection and safety.
The removal, disconnection or alteration of any safety guard, protective cover, safety
interlock or other safety or protective device comprising part of the equipment described
herein poses an undue safety hazard.

Disclaimer of Liability. Ryobi Limited disclaims any responsibility or liability for personal
injury, death or property damage caused by or arising out of (1) the removal, disconnection
or alteration of any safety guard, protective cover, safety interlock or other safety or
protective device comprising part of the equipment described herein, (2) the use of any
parts other than the parts supplied by Ryobi Limited, or (3) the failure of the person or
persons operating the equipment described herein or servicing or repairing the same to
observe all operating and safety procedures and warnings contained herein.

Warning / & X E

-

. This manual may not be copied partially or fully without the permission of Ryobi Limited.
. The contents of this manual are subject to change without any notification.
. This manual’s contents have been carefully checked but if you notice something that is unclear,

a mistake, or something is left out, please contact Ryobi Limited.

. We are not responsible for any press poor operation results.

AEORBO—MELZLBERKNTER TS LR LEShTVET,
. RBE. FEBLICERSIIADLENHYET,
CABIRBEOVTHLEHLTERLELEN. A—IRELRAPRY ERENG L

BRAMEORSHY FLEOHRFRULFTIEB IS,

CEBEALERROEEITOVTE, SEIIAPDLTEFEAVIRDIIENHBYETOT

STELEEN,




#4#E&EFS, Machine model No. : 65252

614

X% 4YE{8l Non operation side

694
if%%/ 678







5-COLOR OFFSET PRESS

RYOBI 525HX
RYOBI 525HXX

PARTS LIST

(Coating Unit/ a—F s> 45 1=y })
Type : 5-D, 5-E, 5-F

GERR) MRS L UELEREBOFHKICTOLTIE, HBONR—VY X LESBLTLLEEL,
(Note) For the parts of the printing press and dryer, please refer to the separate parts lists






I C®HIC

TOEUNE, YV a—vYREREREWETFHEERVLE S TXES,

PREFACE

Thank you for purchasing our offset press.



IN—Y YR BFDEWNE
1.9 23 &S
CHDNR—YYR T, BEENTL—TIZHGFTTASAFEYVRFTRALTWLWET,
ThERIZH T TEINTI-ASA MBI OAEZESE "€V a3VBES” LHUET.
@) v a3 EBS
85257 613 —
—_— __Lf/” vhHLavERT,
—E// WHERT.

* EoLa L BRI, WHEELS L R EBEVLET.

2.N—=YYRFDRA, FELVA
1) RETH|TIHLEE, RAIFESHHMY - 0FS

ot NS CRAT. - W= RA+TEZLavBEBERDHS.

6525 61 139

B E3 ’ CONTENTS

AU AT 1

| g

PEORSI LY LS a v BBET— Lo BREMAET,




How to use the parts list
1. Section number

This parts list is divided into machine sections and each section has a number.

( Example) Section number

652—52 -61—3 Section numkber

_['/———— Machine model number

Y This number includes both the machine model number and
the section number.

2. How to use the parts list

1)} To find the part number (when ordering the part )

Find the section number needed
Part to replace on this illustration of the machine.

6525 61 139

CONTENTS

2) To find the section number and the position identificaiton number
of the part in the illustration when knowing the part number

|

To find the section number and
the position identification number,
use the part number index at the
end of this manual.




B 2R / CONTENTS

‘::c;/ioiifji o ai Section name ::g:
LA—F 14 5a=v FED> <] Coating unit section >

6525 Z 613 BAYE/XARI T (5-D, 5-E, 5-F 21 7) Operation panel 1 (5-D, 5-E, 5-F type) «-- 8
6525 Z 614 BAE/NXEZNL 2 (5-D, 5-E, 5-F #17) Operation panel 2 (5-D, 5-E, 5-F type) wrwe 10
6525 Z 628 ZAFRLU—avFrERy b Coating operation cabinet

(5-D, 5-E, 5-F 21 7) (5-D, 5-E, 5-F type) -:reeeeeseseeeceesserecmuneucumneacunens 12
6525 Z 670 A—F4 7=y b1 Coating unit 1

(6-D, 5-E, 5-F %1 7) (5-D, 5-E, 5-F type) -ereeeeerssresssesmssmcesimiemsissuiniines 16
6525 Z 672 A—TF4A4 o azv k2 Coating unit 2

(5-D, 5-E, 5-F %1 7) (5-D, 5-E, 5-F type) resrmseresemseecsvsssiminsuninsiinsarinin, 18
6525 Z 674 I—Fq4 =y b3 Coating unit 3

(5-D, 5-E, 5-F %4 7)) (5-D, 5-E, 5-F type) «erereesesssssssesiersnnmiieniensicrens 22
6525 Z 677 A—F4 oAy bITL—4 Coating unit frame

(5-D, 5-E, 5-F %14 7) (5-D, 5-E, 5-F typ@) «wrreeesmsrcisssiisiniinineisisnens 28
6525 Z 678 —R{EREE (5-D0,5-E,5-F 21 7) Varnish circulation device (5-D, 5-E, 5-F type) - 32
6525 Z 694 HEAR Y X (5-D, 5-E, 5-F 24 7) Control box (5-D, 5-E, 5-F type) e-eseeesssreeenes 34
6525 Z 695 F#RAN Y & X1 (5-D, 5-E, 5-F #1417 )  Junction box 1 (5-D, 5-E, 5-F type) «:-eseseeeeeeses 38
6525 Z 696 B#RAR Y U R 2 (5-D, 5-E, 5-F 24 F)  Junction box 2 (5-D, 5-E, 5-F type) -w-erereweeses 40

IBRESESID

<] Part number index >



GER) TROaA—FT+ 72y MEOERIZ DL TIE, BIBORYOBIS25HX, 526HXX/Y—Y U R FEBRB LT £ &L,
(Note) For the parts in the coating unit section shown below, please refer to the separate RYOBI 525HX and 525HXX
parts lists.

{RYOBI 525HX)

2o aVES

Section No. o avd Section name
6525 Z 113 $£5, A—F4 2=y bIL—4A 5th, coating unit frame
6525 Z 117 TERE Pneumatic piping
6525 Z 134 #5, HE#H (OPS) 5th, delivery lubrication (OPS)
6525 Z 144 F5, BEEHAH (NOPS) 5th, delivery lubrication (NOPS)
6525 Z 624 PRy IR, TR Control box, transformer
6525 Z 714 $5, I—F4¥2=yrAH/i— (OPS) 5th, coating unit cover (OPS)
6525 Z 724 $£5, I-FT4 2=y bh/— (NOPS) 5th, coating unit cover (NOPS)
6525 Z 734 $B5, a-Tq4vVaAzy tRehN- 5th, coating unit safety cover

(RYOBI 525HXX)

z::;;/,i% o 3vA Section name
6535 Z 113 ES5, I—T4 72y bIL—A 5th, coating unit frame
6535 Z 117 TEERE Pneumatic piping
6535 Z 134 #5, HEEH (OPS) 5th, delivery lubrication (OPS)
6535 Z 144 E5, HHEHSH (NOPS) 5th, delivery lubrication (NOPS)
6535 Z 622 mWFR FIUX, A=A Terminal, transformer, inverter
6535 Z 714 &5, 3—F4 2=y rh/i— (OPS) 5th, coating unit cover (OPS)
6535 Z 724 $5, 1—F4v72=y hH/{— (NOPS) 5th, coating unit cover (NOPS)
6535 Z 734 $F5, I-T4 72y bReHN— 5th, coating unit safety cover



| 65252 613 |

o a &8
SECTION NUMBER

£Fia

SECTION

(5-p,5-E,5-F 3217°)
OPERATION PANEL 1

yournezib 1

(5-Ds5-E,5-F TYPE)




vyoune zib 1

(5-D,5-E,5-F 217°)

OPERATION PANEL 1

(5-D,5-E, S'LE__I:ff’E)

w7y avES
SECTION NUMBER

g
SECT!ION

| 65257 613

RKY—7 OFIZHERTIRBELTEFHADT, £y PESTEXLTLEIY.
Khen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

N we'E e/ barT N g/ coMPONENT PARTS M R NAME i
1 98334012 ATYF HAZ2B-M1C1B SWITCH HA2B-M1C1B 2
2 98338011 ATYFAN~-FY HA9Z-K1 SWITCH GUARD HA9Z-K1 2
3 6525 61 131 Ne iy PANEL 1
4 98334011 ATYF HA4LB-M1C1G SWITCH HA4B-M1C1G 2
5 5660 61 114 12F9NhN =" INCHING GUARD 2
6 96522 ATYF AVW4L02-R SWITCH AVW402-R 1
7 98332027 ATYF ARZ22PR-010B SWITCH AR22PR-010B 1
8 98332016 ATYF LW2B-M1C1B SWITCH LW2B-M1C1B 2
9 98930 557° LSPD-28R LAMP LSPD-28R 2

10 98332018 AT1TYF AR22F0S-106 SWITCH AR22F0S-106G 2

171 98338003 ¥PWYIJ° AVLW3BL-TK1372 CAP AVLW3BL-TK1372 2

12 96606 ATYF AVLW322T20D-R-T SWITCH AVLW322T20D-R-T 2

13 6525 61 139 IYEH MAT 1

14 6525 61 133 A9ITVNHYNS TOOL PAN 1

15 6525 61 132 HNWYIA BOX 1

16 9670061208 VEYERN L M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 4

17 6525 61 141 N° zRIL PANEL 1

18 6525 61 144 IYVEH MAT 1

19 6525 61 143 R AN A TOOL PAN 1

20 6525 61 142 HANYIA BOX 1




T5FNO 2 2 £ o3 &S 65251 614

(5-D/,5-E,5-F 217°) SECTION NUMBER

OPERATION PANEL 2 SECTION
(5-D,5-E+,5-F TYPE)

10




vosnezib 2

(5-p,5-E,5-F 217°)
OPERATION PANEL 2
(9=DPr3-Eer5=F TYPE)

w7 eV
SECTION

¥y e ES [ 65257 614
SECTION NUMBER

J

AT —/ OMERUITRIBELTEFEADT, £y FFEFTEXLTLEEV,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No. ﬁggg% SET Ne e PART NAME i}
S %S/ PART M Wix&S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q’ty

1_5N 8000206501 #“YI2 ENCLOSURE BOX 1
2 5N 8000203201 nezw UNIT CONTROL PANEL 1
3 5N 9426125531 N°1aYb31h(HITH) PILOT LIGHT(WHITE) 2
4 5N 9426125532 nN°A4a¥t51r(1x0o-) PILOT LIGHTC(YELLOW) 3
5 SN 9426126521 A1YF AH22PC3B143 SELECT SWITCH AH22PC3B143 1
6 5N 9426126020 n™-t™ GUARD AH22G1B22 1
7 SN 9426126523 AT1YF AH22P1B22 SELECT SWITCH AH22P1B22 2
8 5N 9426126524 RT1YF SELECT SWITCH AH22P6B11 1

11



65257 628

o aES
SECTION NUMBER

AT il

SECTION

(5-D,5-E,5-F 217°)
COATING OPERATION CABINET

AFN°LU-232FPENRYE

(5-D,5-E,5-F TYPE)

12



ZAFNCL=-I30FPENRY L

(5-D,5-E,5-F 217°)
COATING OPERATION CABINET
(5-0,5-E,5-F TYPE)

oV a
SECTION

vy BT [

65257 628

|

SECTION NUMBER

A7—7 OZITHFZTRIBEL TEXERHADT, v FESTEXLTLES L,

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set number

No %éﬁgg gEngm %E%g/COMPONENT PARTS &ART NAME @3
1 6525 66 925 7o L-F PLATE 1
5-D,5-ER17° 5-D,5-E TYPE
2 5N 7079508101 Ne Rl UV OPERATION PANEL 1
S5-E,5~FR17° 5-E,5-F TYPE
3 5N 9426125521 Ne1aUbIL k(I Y-10) PILOT LIGHT(GREEN) AH22ZGD 1
5-E,S5-Fa¥I"° 5-E,5-F TYPE
4 5N 9432000149 TR0 T AMP METER 2
S5«~E,5-FR717° 5-E,5-F TYPE
5 5N 9432000106 A== METER 2
5-E,5-FR17° 5-E,5-F TYPE
6 5N 9426125532 N*r1avbk>1+(f0~) PILOT LIGHTC(YELLOW) 7
5-D,5-ERTI° 5-D,5-E TYPE
6 5N 9426125532 N1agYbr31k(1fz10~) PILOT LIGHTC(YELLOW) 11
5-FRT12° 5-F TYPE
7 5N 9426125057 ATYF(LYEY)AH22G1-501 SWITCH(RED) AH22G1-501 1
5-b,5-E31D° 5-D,5-E TYPE
7 5N 9426125057 ATYVF(LYEFY) AH22G1-501 SWITCH(RED) AH22G1-501 2
S5-FR1I° 5-F TYPE
8 5N 9426125522 ATUF(HEITHR) SWITCH(WHITE) AH22GL1W10E3 1
5-D,5-ERT17°" 5-D,5-E TYPE
8 5N 9426125522 A1YFCRITR) SWITCH(WHITE) AH22GL1W10E3 2
5-FR17° 5-F TYPE
9 5N 9426126521 ATYF AH22PC3B143 SELECT SWITCH AH22PC3B143 4
5-pR12° 5-D TYPE
9 5N 9426126521 ATYF AH22PC3B143 SELECT SWITCH AH22PC3B143 3
5-ERT7° 5-E TYPE
9 5N 9426126521 ATYF AH22PC3B143 SELECT SWITCH AH22PC3B143 6
5-FR17° 5-F TYPE
10 5N 9426125056 AIUF{(HET1hk) SWITCH(WHITE) AH22GL6WZ20E3 2
E—E,5-FHT1T° 5-E,5-F TYPE
11 5N 7079314201 nezl IR OPERATION PANEL 1
5-D,5-FR17° 5-D,5-F TYPE
12 5N 9426126522 ATYF AH22P2B22 SELECT SWITCH AH22P2B22 5
5-D,5-FR17° 5-D,5-F TYPE
13 5N 9426125531 NeAQUEIATECHEITR) PILOT LIGHT(WHITE) 10
5-D,5-FR17)° 5-D,5-F TYPE
14 5N 9432000150 A-8-~ TEMP METER 1
5-D,5-FR17° 5-bp,5-F TYPE
175 5N 7079314401 N2 EMERGENCY STOP PANEL 1
16 5N 9426125065 ATYF AVW4LO2R SWITCH AVW402R 1
17 5N 9432000151 P?5-4L AH22XBE AUDIBLE ALARM AHZ22XBE 1
18 5N 9426125517 Ne1aYb31b(KI1E) PILOT LIGHT(WHITE) AHZ22ZWD 1
19 5N 9426125054 A1YWF AH22GL1S10D SWITCH AH22GL1S10D 1
20 5N 9404500001 i®To3A-2- 380C1-10K POTENTIOMETER 380C1-10K 1
21 5N 9404500002 HOTUJA-R~ POTENTIOMETER 1
22 5N 9429100007 E329%% pDT/700000 LCD DISPLAY DT700000 1
23 5N 8000203101 n°=l TC OPERATION PANEL 1
24 6525 66 924 HNUTA BOX 1
25 9652040807 FFAIRDY M4XE SMALL TRUSS SCREW M4XS8 22
26 9670050808 viubkhktlbE M5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8 28
27 6525 66 922 A YUTA BOX 1
28 6525 66 923 2° L~} PLATE 1
29 9652050807 F2>A229N M5X8 SMALL TRUSS SCREW M5X8 18
30 6525 66 915 2% L-F PLATE 1
31 6525 66 911 ENTFNT - BODY 1
32 6525 66 914 hAnn - COVER 2
33 92306019 tE°> B-1508A-1 PIN B-1508A-1 2
34 92302019 YI2LEYFAP-283-1(7%U-) SOFT KNOB AP-283-1(GRAY) 1
35 6525 66 920 bWp DOOR 1

13



ZATACL-YITEPE N RYE €y a Y TV e SES (65252 628 |
(5-D,5-E,5-F 2{7°) SECTION SECTION RUMBEX
COATING OPERATION CABINET K¥—7 ORF[REFTRBBELTEXEHAOT, £y FHBSTEXLTLEE L,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
(5-D,5-FE,5-F TYPE) because they are available only as a set.
N FaEe/ShEr"w  BEEE/componenT parTs M) NAME o
36 92310017 IIV2YEFEPYF C-100-A-2 MAGNET CATCH C-100-A-2 1
37 9710030008 NnN\rY“Npvg M3 SPRING WASHER M3 2
38 9642030514 FTANIRIN M3IX5 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X5 2
39 6525 66 912 SWEN HINGE 2
40 6525 66 917 7 PLATE 2
41 6525 66 913 AN - COVER 2
42 6525 66 916 7°U-F PLATE 1
43 9660120014 TYE M12 HEXAGON NUT M12 4
44 6525 66 918 PIOVPARRNWE ADJUST BOLT 4

14



15



D=FA2%21=9F 4
(5-D,5-E,5-F 2127°)

COATING UNIT 1
(5-D,5-E,5-F TYPE)

w73l

SECTION

o aBES
SECTION NUMBER

| 65252 670

|

16



1-7129 229 1

(5-D,5-E,5-F 217°)

COATING UNIT 1

(5-D.,5-E,5~F TYPE)

IV av
SECTION

kI Va vES
SECTION NUMEER

65257 670

X ¥—7 OHFITHFBTRBELTEEIRADT, £y FBEBSTEXLTLESY,

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

%X ,indicate the set number

N gEEe/ S EE "% B/ CoMPONENT pParTs - <! NAME ke
1 6525 66 123-1 7537° CLAMP 1
2 6520 54 154 Zavo BLOCK 12
3 9670063008 vyyyprh©Nibdk M6X30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X30 12
4 6525 66 124-1 7527° CLAMP 1
5 6525 66 127-1 N - BAR 2
6 6525 66 153 Ao jan SPRING 8
7 9670041008 VY rhkNILE M4X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10 12
8 6525 66 131 AV BLOCK 2
9 6525 66 136 PEEVENS PLATE 2

10 9670030508 Y5y brkNIbLhF M3X5 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X5 4

11 6525 66 132 2%avo BLOCK 4

12 5522 54 233 r A WA SPRING 4

13 5522 54 232 RO Y BOLT 4

14 5560 75 102 ARYpw STUD 2

15 6525 66 170-1 ANN= ASSY COVER ASSY 1

16 5640 75 243-1 ARYpw STUD 2

17 5640 75 244 AZe Yo on SPRING 2

18 6525 66 121-1 2Lt PLATE 1

19 6525 66 152 RILAN - HOLDER 4

20 9670040608 VYEWErhNILE M4X6 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X6 12

21 6525 66 141 Lo PIN 4

22 5522 27 334 AR on SPRING 4

23 6525 66 144 A MY/ BLOCK 1

24 9670061008 Vb h©Nibh M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X10 8

25 5524 54 225-1 7%Yavyo BLOCK . 6

26 9670061208 YEYRENILE M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 12

27 6525 66 145 PAX ML BLOCK 1

28 5522 54 213 AbRUNG - STOPPER 2

29 5640 54 123 PE LA PLUG 12

30 9684060608 FARIN M6EX6 SET SCREW M6X6 12

31 6525 66 151 KLY - HOLDER 2

32 9684050508 FARIM M5XS SET SCREW M5X5 8

33 6525 66 133 s BOLT 3

34 5290 17 115 AFC ) ogw SPRING 6

35 6525 66 135 TYR NUT 6

36 6525 66 125-1 2527¢° CLAMP 1

37 9710060008 AY Y™ vz MS SPRING WASHER M6 4

38 9660060014 FTYWEF M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 4

39 6525 66 126-1 23" CLAMP 1

40 6525 66 122 JeL-F PLATE 1

41 6525 66 134 ol BOLT 3

42 5522 54 223-1 Ay=ILCA) SCALE (A) 2

43 9642040614 FARIRIN M4LX6 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X6 8

44 5522 54 224-1 Ay=Ib(B) SCALE (B) 2

45 9670081208 Voyybh®“Ibk M8X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X12 2

46 5522 54 218 HlpRS -~ HOLDER 2

47 5522 54 219 PEITEN PLATE 2

48 5560 54 213 A2y on SPRING 2

49 6525 66 110-1 ZARYS VARNISH CYLINDER 1

50 5524 54 311 Tk NUT 2

51 9670051008 JyyybaNibh M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 3

52 6525 66 162 HILAN = HOLDER 1

53 6525 66 161 N» - BAR 1

54 6525 66 143 JRSubyp BLANKET 1

55 6525 66 137 Yavg BLOCK 1

56 6525 66 138 pA L/ BLOCK 1

17



I-FA75129F 2 s €r7LarBe
(5-D,5-E,5-F A17°) Ay SECTION NUMBER I 65257 672 |
COATING UNIT 2 SECTION

(5-D,5-FE,5-F TYPE)

18



I-F129%21Z9bk 2
(5-D,5-E,5-F 217°)

COATING UNIT 2
(5-D,5-FE,5-F TYPE)

BT e
SECTION

v s VBT F

65252 672 |

SECTION NUMBER

AV —7 ORIRFTRBELTEELADOT, €y FESTEILTLESL.
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

No. %ngg g%ngN 2R FR PART NAME @&
an 0. #®X%&¥S/ COMPONENT PARTS Na Q’ty
6525 66 220-1 P76 ASSY SHAFT ASSY 1
5-7
6525 66 230-2 NOINII™ ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
12,13,60
6525 66 250-1 HN“- ASSY COVER ASSY 1
19,20
6525 66 260-2 NOININ ASSY HOUSING ASSY 1
12,33,60
6525 66 270-1 ANY- ASSY COVER ASSY 1
20,22
6525 66 630 7%aY2 ASSY BLOCK ASSY 1
99,104,121
6525 66 640 7%a%J ASSY BLOCK ASSY 1
96,99,104
1 6524 24 330 AN1 eI DIAL 2
2 9684050508 FARIN M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 2
3 6520 24 332 N FNMIL HANDLE 2
RYOBI 525HX RYOBI 525HX
3 6520 24 332 NOFML HANDLE 1
RYOBI 525HXX RYOBI 525HXX
4 90324038 Z=bNUANPYLIY HK3520 NEEDDLE BEARING HK3520 2
5 90330013 T1Y> IR30X35X20 INNER RING IR30X35X20 2
6 6525 66 222 h>- COLLAR 1
7 6525 66 221-1 3+v7+F SHAFT 1
8 9670062008 VY bh©NiIbF M6X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X20 6
9 9670068008 Y5YbENILEF M6X80 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X80 4
10 6525 66 224-1 75090 FLANGE 1
11 6525 66 223-1 PEFEN FLANGE 1
12 91671 “-bY“pANP LI 8QRNAO NEEDLE BEARING 8QRNAO 2
13 6525 66 231-2 NOINIIN HOUSING 1
14 9670061608 YEYRHRNILE M6X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X16 8
15 6525 66 225 Jou-h PLATE 4
16 91160 7°59% PA-4 PLUG PA-4 2
17 91161 AlJ=-7% PB-4 SLEEVE PB-4 2
19 6525 66 253-1 hinv - COVER 1
20 91666 A1WL2-Il 0568857 OIL SEAL 0S68857 2
21 5560 24 162-1 ¥- KEY 1
22 6525 66 271-1 hn - COVER 1
23 91203 Tk PHD-4 ELBOW PHD-4 2
24 9670053508 YEYbKNIWEF M5X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X35 2
25 6525 66 245 hd CAM 1
26 6525 66 249-1 PP BLOCK 1
27 6525 66 248 PPV BLOCK 1
28 9716060014 ESY“ANR M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 4
29 9710060008 NN 2EVNHANR M6 SPRING WASHER M6 4
30 9670062508 VEYRKRNILE M6X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X25 [
31 9670061208 JY5YbHENILEF M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X12 2
32 9670041208 YEYERENILE M4X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&4X12 1
33 6525 66 261-2 NoINLIN HOUSING 1
34 91661 A2AFNYIP- WS6085 THRUST WASHER WS6085 2
35 91640 ASAEANYPHDIY NTB6085 THRUST BEARING NTB6085 2
36 91646 ASARDYIP- AS6085 THRUST WASHER AS6085 2
37 5522 21 231 2°UL-t PLATE 1
38 90938 agYo2979Y3P- AW12 LOCK WASHER AW12 1
39 90937 oYI719hE AN12 LOCK NUT AN12 1
40 6525 66 247 FWN7 GEAR 1
41 5522 24 181 TR HOLDER 1
42 5640 59 117 Yy P- WASHER 3
43 9670124508 VY5YbE“IbLE M12X45 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M12X45 3

19



I-F1oI9%2Z9Yk 2

(5-D,5-E,5-F 217°)

COATING UNIT 2

(5=D,5-E,5-F TYPE)

s Vav

SECTION

Av—7 OB RBIZTRBEL TS ELADT, ¥y bFFTEXLTLEZE W,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

v VES

| 65251 672

l

SECTION ¥NUMBER

No géggg EEETMN %ﬂ%%/ PART NAME 188
: o 0 k%S / COMPONENT PARTS N Q’ty
44 5560 24 164 nYae- WASHER 1
45 9670082508 YEYPREYLE MBXZ25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X25 2
46 9670041008 YyYbENILE M4X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10 4
47 9710040008 NN RYNHANR M4 SPRING WASHER M4 6
48 9716040014 ES¥“hvzx M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 6
49 98311004 ¥- XCK-YO1 KEY XCK-YO01 1
50 98945013 F=7%L2 308" ST-11 CABLE GRAND 1
51 6525 66 258 InSFutb BRACKET 1
52 6525 66 252-1 Jvguzn BLOCK 1
53 9648040814 42225% M4LX8 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M4X8 2
54 9642043014 FAYIRIN M4LX30 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M4X30 2
55 98311005 ATYF XCK-P791 SWITCH XCK-P791 1
56 9670050808 VEYRECILE M5X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X8 1
57 98806 F-2225072° 3306 CLAMP 3306 1
58 6525 66 251-1  27“av¥”g BLOCK 1
59 9642051014 Far322* M5X10 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M5X10 2
60 9410501608 A2y 5X146 SPRING PIN 5X16 4
61 9670067008 Y5YRKR“ILE M6X70 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT Mé6X70 4
62 92106004 2yoribE®y 8X50 DOWEL PIN 8X50 2
63 5N 9426500029 T1F+“itoy- SENSOR 1
64 9648061214 352k M6X12 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M6X12 4
65 6525 66 673 PIENIANN- SAFETY COVER 1
66 6525 66 676 AZYR™ STUD 2
RYOBI 525HX RYOBI 525HX
66 6535 66 676 AZYE» STUD 2
RYOBI 525HXX RYOBI 525HXX
67 90106031 R1ZII™\Nbh 475-5M-15 TIMING BELT 475-5M-15 1
68 6525 66 813 7°-4- PULLY 1
69 9684040508 FARDY M4XS SET SCREW M4X5 1
70 9660050014 TYEF M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 4
71 6525 66 674 2¢L-F PLATE 1
72 6525 66 675 h7- COLLAR 2
73 9670084008 YyYbETILE M8X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X40 3
74 6525 66 671 -3~ MOTOR 1
75 6525 66 815 *- KEY 1
76 9670057508 Y YbE“Ibk M5X75 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X75 4
77 9670083008 YHYbENILE MBX30 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X30 1
78 90457 gYhb“IobY PHSS8 ROD END PHSS8 2
79 6525 66 661 ARubw STUD 1
80 9662080014 TYE M8 HEXAGON NUT M8 2
81 9684085008 FAz9“ M8X50 SET SCREW M8X50 1
82 6525 66 814 R SPACER 1
83 91501008 ayno3IvEk M12X1 HEXAGON NUT M12X1 2
84 90767 ay73vYt ANOD4 LOCK NUT ANO4 2
85 90768 ay709Yyv- AW04 LOCK WASHER AWO4 2
86 90303010 R =AY 6904LLL BALL BEARING 6804LLU 4
87 90826 a¥73YF ANO9 NUT ANO9 2
88 90827 IYoP- AWO09 WASHER AWO9 2
89 90396 ASAEIYIP- AS4565 THRUST WASHER AS4565 8
90 90484 ASARAYPYLIY AXK1109 THRUST BEARING AXK1109 4
91 6525 66 633 BN = HOLDER 2
92 6525 66 632 “gr72h SHAFT 2
93 6525 66 629 ¥~ KEY 4
94 6525 66 636 V7 GEAR 1
95 9684030508 FARIN M3IX5 SET SCREW M3X5 2
96 6525 66 641 2 av2 BLOCK 1
97 91303007 aYhI7?3YEkv a6kt M5 BUTTON BOLT M5X10 8
98 91645 ASAROYIP- AS1024 THRUST WASHER AS1024 8
99 5290 89 219 TRl BUSHING 2

20



I-F19%1=9h 2

(5-D,5-E,5-F 217°)

COATING UNIT 2

{(o=D,5—-FE,5-F TYPE)

SECTION

7Y avEES

[ 652571 672

|

SECTION NUMBER

Av—7 OGFRBEFTRBEL T EHADT, by FESTEIXLTLEE L.
¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set number

No. ;«Eunbgg EEETNQN %{ié‘égﬂ/ PART NAME %%

T (1Y #HiKES/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q’ty
100 90497 ASAFANPY 9w NTB1024 THRUST BEARING NTB1024 4
101 90729 agwI9Y3t- AW0O LOCK WASHER AWOO 2
102 90728 a%239Ek ANOO LOCK NUT ANOO 2
103 9684060608 FPARIN M6X6 SET SCREW M6X6 2
104 5722 16 126 AR BUSHING 2
105 6525 66 626 AJ2Y1- SCREW 2
106 6525 66 637 FV7? GEAR 1
107 9670040808 VEYRKNILE M4XS8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4XS8 4
108 9670061408 YEYbR“NIbE M6X14 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X14 4
109 5522 29 342-1 F- KEY 1
110 6535 66 678 NIEFNMIY HANDLE 1

RYOBI 525HXX RYOBI 525HXX

17111 9670102508 VyYb&“IbE M10X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10X25 1
112 6525 66 812 h5- COLLAR 1
113 6525 66 817 INSHEYE BRACKET 1
114 6525 66 811 A PULLY 1
115 95325002 FNOHINISYF ELECTROMAGNETIC CLUTCH 1
116 6525 66 662 7%avo BLOCK 1
117 6525 66 664 hS=- COLLAR 1
118 6525 66 625 Ty NUT 2
17119 91331039 IRV ENEF 10X20 (M8) BOLT 10Xx20 (M8) 2
120 6525 66 639 F“7? GEAR 1
121 6525 66 631 AP BLOCK 1
122 6525 66 638 A4 GEAR 1
123 6525 66 672 PO AN - SAFETY COVER 1
124 6525 66 677 ARYp™ STUD 2

21



A-FALI%1I2VYF 3 e o a &S
(gI;.—S-E,E-F 217°) kaald SECTION NUMBER [ 65252 67"J

COATING UNIT 3 SECTION
(5-D,5-E,5=F TYPE)

w =2
Fa

Q) ‘, W ¢ A
@ﬁ‘i{’-‘_@ ‘@ 2 e




1-7122%1=9+ 3

(5-D,5-E,5-F 217°)

COATING UNIT 3

(5-D,5-E,5-F TYPE)

s vav
SECTION

7y a vES
SECTION NUMBER

65257 674

AXY—7 DMWRHIZHUETRBEL TEEHADT, &y FESTEILTLLESL.
¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set number

No. %ngﬁ SET M BB BEE PART NAME k¢
& &S/ PART No k&5 / COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q'ty
5522 11 920-1 NOFYIL ASSY HANDLE ASSY 1

31,32
6525 66 340-1 ANt - ASSY COVER ASSY 1
19-24
6525 66 610 7%aY2 ASSY BLOCK ASSY 1
133,161,162
6525 66 620 2%agY2 ASSY BLOCK ASSY 1
121,161-162
6525 66 740 2%a%2 ASSY(NOPS) BLOCK ASSY(NOPS) 1
48,51
6525 66 750 2%aY2 ASSY(OPS) BLOCK ASSY(OPS) 1
48,51
1 9670061201 VyYbsNIbb M6X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X12 2
2 6525 66 281 TADTHYNS VARNISH SAUCER 1
3 9642032014 Favazxo" M3X20 SMALL PAN-HEAD SCREW M3X20 2
4 9710030008 nrrYvHvz M3 SPRING WASHER M3 6
5 6525 66 265 FESEYN BRACKET 1
6 6525 66 263 - SEAL 2
7 6525 66 213-2 L=-4 FRAME 1
8 9670082008 Vb s“ibd M8X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X20 17
9 9670083508 yyybs“NIbr M8X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X35 8

10 6525 66 242 2%avo BLOCK 2

11 9670051008 Vyybs“Nibk M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 4

12 9670041208 VY bENLEF M4X12 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X12 6

13 9710040008 NN M4 SPRING WASHER M4 4

14 9716040014 ESY“NhHh™2r M4 PLAIN WASHER M4 6

15 5N 9426500057 ATYF SWITCH 1

16 9670041008 YiUbET kR M4X1T0 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X10 8

17 5N 9426500058 ITNRYE MAGNET 1

18 6525 66 344 2RD5YbR BRACKET 1

19 6525 66 343-1 hne- COVER 1

20 92302017 FYT THA-31 SUS-5 HANDLE THA-31 SUS-5 1

21 91708002 5399 Hhv 2 THA-270-3 WASHER THA-270-3 2

22 6525 66 345 el s BOLT 4

23 90553 0-1Joo9 pP-7 O-RING P-7 4

24 91906001 NI YLIN GTW-7 GRIP RING GTW-7 2

25 6525 66 347 2eL-F PLATE 1

26 6525 66 346 ho- COLLAR 4

27 6525 66 341 AT - STAY 1

28 6525 66 215 AT - STAY 1

29 6525 66 266-1 FEohUt BRACKET 1

30 9670082508 VYRR ILE M8X25 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X25 2

31 5522 11 921-1 Nk HANDLE 1

32 92303002 gavyyJ)° pG90N GRIP PG90ON 1

33 9670167008 VY EkNIbE M16X70 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M16X70 1

34 9670087008 VU RETIbE MBX7Q HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X70 1

35 6525 11 161 %av?o BLOCK 1

36 6525 66 241 L= RAIL 2

37 6525 66 243 2%avo BLOCK 2

38 9670082208 VY5YEENIbh M8X22 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X22 6

39 9662060014 TYF M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 4

40 9686062508 FARTY MEXZS SET SCREW M6X25 16

41 6525 66 214-2 L=-¢ FRAME 1

42 6525 66 743 A2Y1- SCREW 2

43 91501009 2309V T9R MEB FLANGE NUT M8 2

44 91701003 DYLP - WASHER 2

45 6525 66 735 AT - STAY 1

46 91331034 VY bhitivlbhk M6X16 SOCKET BOLT M6X16 4

47 6525 66 761 A2Y1l- SCREW 2

23



w7V g VES

1-F1yo%2z9h 3 ey gV | 65252 674 |
(5-D,5-E,5-F 317°) SECTION SECTION NIUMBER

COATING UNIT 3 v —7 ONF[IIHESITRBELTEEEADT, £y FHEBTERLTLEEV,
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number

(5-p,5-E,5-F TYPE? because they are available only as a set.
No g?‘,:j}-gg EAE;‘TNO.N ’E"Eﬁ@ffﬁ/ PART NAME ﬁjﬁl
an (i #Hx%S/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q'ty
48 6525 66 741 PAr¥i BLOCK 2
49 91331036 VyyYbtihibhk M6X12 SOCKET BOLT M6X12 4
50 92105007 AvorlIbE°y 10X22 (BY1) DOWEL PIN 10X22 (B21) 2
51 6525 66 742 PAN R} BUSHING 2
52 6525 66 721 FAWAN SHAFT 2
53 91331038 VEYbRKR“ILE M6X10 SOCKET BOLT M6X10 2
54 6525 66 734 2%aY%2 BLOCK 2
55 6525 66 732 NoININ HOUSING 1
56 91310004 FARDOY M5X6 SET SCREW M5Xé6 2
57 6525 66 763-1 AR BLADE 1
58 6525 66 733 2507° CLAMP 1
59 6525 66 736 -l SEAL 1
60 6525 66 731 IVN35Y b BRACKET 1
61 91001022 Tk SL1/4B ELBOW SL1/4B 1
62 91001023 F=-AZYI°IL STHN 1/4B HOSE NIPPLE STHN 1/4B 1
63 90913020 h=AbANTON FIXING PLATE 4
64 5N 9800100055 #=-A 1/4 HOSE 1/4 1
65 6525 66 836 Neq7% PIPE 1
66 91001035 1”42 DSUB UNION DSUS8 1
67 6525 66 837 ner12° PIPE 1
68 6525 66 816 ZW72°1 NIPPLE 1
69 91331035 VU rECILE MAX10 SOCKET BOLT M4X10 4
70 6525 66 722 23459t BRACKET 1
71 6525 66 745 IYINI)-F- EDGE CLEANER 1
72 91331037 VyYbE&“IbLhk M5X16 SOCKET BOLT M5X16 9
73 6525 66 723 Pl BRACKET 1
74 6525 66 744 IYINgY-7F- EDGE CLEANER 1
75 9670041508 YyYbkNIbhk M4X15 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&4X15 2
76 6525 66 342 ke PIN 2
77 6525 66 348 2°L-t PLATE 2
78 91312003 FSAIRON MOXE8 SCREW M5X8 2
79 6525 66 762 P s BRACKET 1
80 6525 66 765 ANG — - SPACER 1
81 5N 9426500048 N eI Y- SENSOR 1
82 91301006 FANIRIY M3IX1?2 SCREW M3X12 2
83 91331042 KN Ibb BOLT 8
84 5N 9830100048 1PVINI AN - OIL PRESSURE CYLINDER 1
85 9670101608 VY bhk“ibk M10X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10X16 4
86 6525 66 655 PR AN BRACKET 1
87 6525 66 654 2V559h BRACKET 1
88 91331040 wvlbh 12X40 BOLT 12X40 2
89 6525 66 643 VYo7 BLOCK 2
90 9670083008 VEUERRMILE MBX3D HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X30 10
91 5582 43 126 Lo PIN 8
92 5560 26 234 AR NEA SPRING 4
93 90902032 TP-S3N - AIR CYLINDER 2
94 9670053508 Y5YhHENILE M5X35 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X35 16
95 90903072 2NN = lblbkN21zZ4D ELBOW UNION 2
96 90905004 Y1LU2%- AN120-M5 SILENCER AN120-M5 2
97 90626 G-Y272“ G-8 G-RING G-8 4
98 9670061008 V5YERHENILE M6X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X10 4
99 5664 67 284 wN b b BOLT 2
100 5664 67 283 vav7 BLOCK 2
101 5664 67 282 Yoo BLOCK 2
102 5664 67 285 AR STUD 2
103 90913019 K~AbAhTo™ HOSE CLAMP 2
104 5N 9800100008 k=2 1/2 HOSE 1/2 1
105 91001036 2-%2 AWL B8 UNION AWLBS8 1
106 91001034 1-42 DSU4 UNION DSU4 1

24



1-F1o9%1zZ9+ 3

(5-D,5-E,5-F 217°)

COATING UNIT 3

{(5-D,5-E,5~F TYPE}

/R
SECTION

7V avBES
SECTION MNUMEBER

| 652527 674

i
|

AT —7 OB IIHEETRBELTEEHADT, vy FFESTEIXLTLEE 0.
¥hen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

dbim 2

PART NAME

No -?hﬁfﬁ/%iéTmm Hﬂ%%/CUMPUNENT PAlTS N g%
107 6525 66 838 ne-y12° PIPE 1
108 91040 gV -AZYJ°lb A-M6X1.0 GREASE NIPPLE A-M6X1.0 4
109 6525 66 764 AP ¥ BLOCK 2
1710 90911059 SITFIPWUFENT M-3AU-4 JOINT M-3AU-4 4
111 9440040300 Hw-A 4X300 HOSE 4X300 2
112 9440040250 =2 4X250 HOSE 4X250 2
113 92106004 ANSTIVE®S 8X50 DOWEL PIN 8X50 4
114 9670104008 YyWUEENILE M10X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10X40 2
1715 92105008 av»oribE®s 12X30 DOWEL PIN 12X30 4
116 9684050508 FARZIY M5X5 SET SCREW M5X5 16
117 6525 66 634 PPV BLOCK 4
118 92105003 gk 5x20 DOWEL PIN 5X20 4
119 6525 66 635 2% avo BLOCK 4
120 6525 66 624 DPI7b SHAFT 1
121 6525 66 615 SN A EAPAYY BLOCK 1
122 9684162508 FARIN 16X25 SET SCREW 16X25 2
123 90902031 IP-2Y23%- CQ2WB80-10 AIR CYLINDER CQ2WB80-10-D 2
124 90903068 TIh“ 21245 KaLD8-035 ELBOW UNION KQLO8-03S 4
125 6525 66 651 2% avYo BLOCK 2
126 6525 66 652 T9h NUT 2
127 6525 66 653 avo2rvh LOCK NUT 2
128 9684166008 FAzSY 16X640 SET SCREW 16X60 2
129 9670106008 Vidgrgribh m13x60 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M10X60 8
130 90310004 2oA“PYL9" SB22204 BEARING SB22204 2
131 6525 66 623 P-OYZAg-T- CHROME ANILOX ROLLER 1
132 5522 54 432 F- KEY 1
133 6525 66 614 ANPYDINTNQYT BLOCK 1
134 9684060608 FARIS MEX6 SET SCREW M6X6 4
135 6525 66 646 hwreyoon COUPLING 1
136 6525 66 621 ANG — - SPACER 1
137 6525 66 647 F- KEY 1
138 5N 9812100773 zxlbk™ ELBOW 2
1739 5N 9996000150 2PYE-2 HYDRAULIC MOTOR 1
140 5N 9830100047 27P924I3RN- OIL PRESSURE CYLINDER 1
141 6525 66 753 afA CAM 2
142 6525 66 754 Yavo BLOCK 2
143 6525 66 755 2%aY2 BLOCK 1
144 9670064008 YrYbarlbh MEX40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X40 2
145 9716030014 E3¥v“hvr M3 PLAIN WASHER M3 4
146 9670031608 VYN IbE M3X16 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X16 4
147 91301005 27PN RO SCREW 4
148 6525 66 666 Z%L-t PLATE 1
149 5N 9429100006 n°lpAI“zrbL=-2- PULSE GENERATOR 1
150 5N 9460500061 5-2%Ib SENSOR CABLE 1
151 6525 66 622 AND - SPACER 1
152 90121015 nyz2edoon COUPLING 1
153 90903071 N-71-42 KQS08-02S HALF UNION [
154 90903070 TlbFvzz*s KQL08-01s ELBOW UNION KQLO8-01S 2
155 90904061 NeTQURFIUIZANND VALVE ASP430F-02-08S 2
156 5N 9812100648 21x93- CONNECTOR 2
157 5N 9818003951 ov2h SHAFT 4
1758 5N 9801000201 A1ka-L OIL SEAL 8
159 5N 9608010050 Arwr°uymg™ SNAP RING 8
160 5N 9206100005 YZPANPYIIN LINEAR BEARING 8
161 6525 66 616 ravs BLOCK 2
162 6525 66 613 HwN b b BOLT 4
163 91489 W U-RZU2°W A-PT 1/8 GREASE NIPPLE A-PT 1/8 2
164 6525 66 665 2°L-t PLATE 1
165 9670086508 Y5YrENILE M8X65 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X65 4

25



I-F129%2-9F 3
(5-D,5-E,5-F ﬂ1“7°)

COATING UNIT 3
{5-D,5-E,5-F TYPE)

Vg v
SECTION

Y avES [ 65257 674

SECTION NUMBER

AKI—7 OERBRIRETRIBBELTCEFEADT, €y FBBSTEIXLTLLEIL,
¥hen ordering items marked * ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

Ne iﬁ%?é ggngm g%gg/COMPONENT PARTS ﬁART NAME @ﬁ
166 90340008 LMANTPYHRAN R GUIDE 1
167 9670051508 VEURE“E M5X15 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X15 10
168 6525 66 612 Jhagyg BLOCK 2
169 9660060014 7Y M6 HEXAGON NUT M6 12
170 6525 66 611 AT~ STAY 1
171 5N 9426500005 NZWEFALYF SWITCH 2
172 9670044008 YyYbikN bk M4X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X40 2
173 90911060 Z-F1IPYENT M-3ALU-4 JOINT M-3ALU-4 4
174 9716060014 ES34“ vz M6 PLAIN WASHER M6 8
175 9710060008 NHr¥Y*hvzx ME SPRING WASHER M6 8
176 9672063514 gYhok“iIbdb M6X35 HEXAGON HEAD BOLT M6X35 8
177 9670064508 VYPrkE“ILE M6X45 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X45 2
178 6525 66 656 T NUT 2
179 91501008 oYho3IvEt M12X1 HEXAGON NUT M12X1 2
180 9716120014 ES3Y“NhAvzr M12 PLAIN WASHER M12 2

26



27



o aBS
SECTION NUMBER | 65251 677

oia
SECTION

YrIL-4

(5-D,5-E,5~-F B{(7°)

COATING UNIT FRAME

I-F1yI%1

(5-D,5-E,5-F TYPE)

28



I=-F17 1Y bIL=-4

(5-D,5-E,5-F R17°)
COATING UNIT FRAME
(5-D,5-E,5-F TYPE)

w7V av
SECTION

7Y 3 VRS
SECTION NUMBER

| 65252 677

J

AYv—7 OBRBIIRFZTRBELTEZIHADT, Ly bPBSTEXLTLEEL,
When ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

sindicate the set number

No. fgbﬁ% SET Na HBM LR R PART NAME T
#5m FS/ PART N AEER/ COMPONENT PARTS N 'ty
1 9670084008 Viubshibbk M8X40 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M8X40 12
2 9670061408 Viubar ke MEXT14 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M6X14 12
3 6525 66 718 AT - STAY 1
4 6525 66 681 JUDIN-HNN - CYLINDER COVER 1
5 6525 66 716 AT = STAY 1
6 9670085508 YoYbE“ bt M8X55 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M&8X55 3
7 90502004 FIYINNWLION CHECK VALVE 1
8 6525 66 717 AF- STAY 1
9 6525 66 715 J=-F“hn»- CORD COVER 1
10 6525 66 725 FY2I KNUCKLE 2
11 6525 66 683 U -hnNN - CYLINDER COVER 1
12 90902033 IP=-2Yo3%~ AIR CYLINDER €CDJ2D16-75-C73L 2
13 9684030508 FARON M3X5 SET SCREW M3X5 4
14 90301012 RN =IbANPYSIIN BALL BEARING 6800LLU 4
15 92106005 ayvaribEey 10x22 DOWEL PIN 10X22 4
16 90353011 0-5-7407- NATR5X ROLLER FOLLOWER NATR5X 4
17 6525 66 684 2%av2 BLOCK 1
18 6525 66 714 IRSaWh BRACKET 2
19 6525 66 711 hn*-2°L-F COVER PLATE 1
20 91303008 QYAZPIYERNRLEME M5 BUTTON BOLT M5X18 4
21 6525 66 685 %av2 BLOCK 1
22 6525 66 211-1 JL-4 FRAME 1
RYOBI 525HX RYOBI 525HX
22 6535 66 211-1 7L-4 FRAME 1
RYOBI 525HXX RYOBI 525HXX
23 6525 66 216 %ov2 BLOCK 2
24 9670052008 YyYbErIbE M5X20 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X20 8
25 90506010 Q™73 215-9/16 LONG PLUG 215-9/16 4
26 6525 66 212-1 7L-4 FRAME 1
RYOBI 525HX RYOBI 525HX
26 6535 66 212-1 JUL-4 FRAME 1
RYOBI 525HXX RYOBI 525HXX
27 9670030808 YOYRKNILE M3X8 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M3X8 4
28 5N 7055120503 A1n®™3 NAME PLATE 1
29 6525 66 832 neq13° PIPE 1
30 90508014 A=b2R93- SHW-6M-4RTH MAIL CONNECTOR SHW-6M-4RTH 6
31 90506011 AARIRI%- 4043-6-4 CONNECTOR 4043-6-4 6
32 90506013 AAFAZILAY St c02-0004 ELBOW SLCO02-000J 1
33 90508017 F1- STW-6M-6R-B TEE STW-6M-6R-B 1
34 6525 66 833 neq3z° PIPE 1
35 6525 66 839 neq12° PIPE 1
36 90506012 2%Yyuo9" sBUO03-020J BUSHING SBU03-0204 3
37 90508016 F1- STW-6M-4R-B TEE STW-6M-4R-B 1
38 6525 66 831 nes1ze PIPE 1
39 90508015 IlbihY SLW-6M-4R ELBOW SLW-6M-4R 2
40 9716080014 E35%“hv2x M8 PLAIN WASHER M8 3
41 6525 66 834 ner2e PIPE 1
42 6525 66 835 ne-r37° PIPE 1
43 90164 U=z KNOB 2
44 9670051001 VHYERRE“ILE M5X10 HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M5X10 2
45 9652050803 FSAJRIN MS5XS SMALL TRUSS SCREW M5X8 4
46 6525 66 712 JaP-hn"- FLOOR COVER 1
47 9710050008 NURY™AHA™R M5 SPRING WASHER M5 2
48 9660050014 TYH M5 HEXAGON NUT M5 2
49 6525 66 713 207-7AnN- FLOOR COVER 1
50 91307001 oYAZPTUFEIHENLE M6X12 BOLT M6X12 12
51 9440061000 -2 6X1000 HOSE 6X1000 3
52 90906004 AEP ~bF*22FpD~5- SPEED CONTROLLER 1
53 90903078 7°59% M-5P PLUG M-5P 1

29



A-FAIV21ZYrIL-4

(S_DIS-EIS_F 9f7°)
COATING UNIT FRAME
{(5-D,5-E,5-F TYPE)

IV a v
SECTION

w7V a3 VES

| 65251 677

SECTION NUMBER

AY—7 ORIZMFTRBEL TCEEHADT, £y PESTEIXLTL S,

¥hen ordering items marked

because they are available only as a set.

,indicate the set number

No EotE%/SET Mo
- s &=/ PART M

it S 45

H&%%/COMPONENT FARTS

PART NAME
Na

s
Q’ty

54 90904057

5‘-\\:)5)\\:\\\:}

ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE

55 9440040900 h-R 4X900 HOSE 4X900
56 90903073 151F-2" KQT04-06 CHEESE KQT04-06
57 91158 J°359 1/8 PLUG 1/8

58 90904059

RIk=lbEMAN =2

MANIFOLD BASE

59 90903070

ThE 224> KQALO8-018

ELBOW UNION KQLO8-01S

60 90905001

91L2Y- AN103-01

SILENCER AN103-01

61 90906003

AE®-t»22bo-35-

SPEED CONTROLLER

62 90904058

T\\D:J\\ l\\\—J

ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE

63 9670042508

Y5Ybh*bE M4X25

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X25

64 9440080200 h-R 8X200 HOSE 8X200
65 9440080150 h-A2 8X150 HOSE 8X150
66 90903074 F-2“ KQT08-00 CHEESE KQT08-00
67 9440081200 h-A2 8X1200 HOSE 8X1200
68 90903079 1-2294 Kau0s-00 UNION KQu08-00
69 9440080850 -2 8X850 HOSE 8X850

70 90903045

Ab®-b*2obp-5-AS52051F

SPEED CONTROLLER AS2051F-08

71 9440080400

-2 8X400

HOSE 8X400

72 90903069

Ik 24> KQL08-02S

ELBOW UNION KQLO8-02S

73 9670041508

YYrkMNILE M4X15

HEXAGON SOCKET BOLT M4X15

74 90904060

a“-\\:)a\\ !\\\:’

ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE

75 90905003 Y1Ubo%- AN203-02 SILENCER AN203-02

76 9440081300 h-A2 8X1300 HOSE 8X1300

77 90903072 ) D' TR o T e Bt ELBOW UNION

78 9440040600 -2 4X600 HOSE 4X600

79 9440040500 h-A 4X500 HOSE 4X500

80 9721040008 E-UDI E-4 E-RING E-4

81 6525 66 727 E° 2 PIN

82 6525 66 726 £ PIN

83 6525 66 682 J°u=t PLATE

84 9648030514 #3239 M3X5 SMALL FLUSH HEAD SCREW M3X5 1

N[NNI 00 NN I[N =[P = = =[N &[N N =N = =N W N =

30



31



ZAIN1IDHhIYOTF Eoa o arES

(5-D,5-E,5-F A17°) SECTION NUMBER 65252 678

VARNISH CIRCULATION DEVICE SECTION
(S”DIS-EIS-F TYPE)

32




ZAYN1IDADYOF

(5-D,5-E,5-F R17°)
COATING CIRCULATION DEVICE
(5-D,5-E-5-F TYPE?)}

I a
SECTION

t 7Y a3 vES I

SECTION NUMBER 65257 678

i
i

KY—7 OMHITHUBTHBELTEERADT, £y FHEETEXLTLEEN,

Nhen ordering items marked

,indicate the set number

because they are available only as a set.

No. §¥Jg§§: ggg}TmN %M#gﬁ/’ PART NAME 1@&
. ait 0 #Hk%&S/ COMPONENT PARTS M Q'ty
6525 67 210 ATRIZADN1IDHOVYOF WATER-BASED COATING DEVICE 1
5-D,5-FR17° 5-D,5-F TYPE
9,11-13
6525 67 220 UVZAINILADVYOF UV COATING CIRCULATION DEVICE 1
5-E,5-Fa17° 5-E,5-F TYPE
8-10,12
6525 67 230-1 ZA¥UHhINAN LN VALBE 1
S~fFR 70 5-F TYPE
1-7,22
6525 67 240-1 ZY2°LeYh NIPPLE SET 1
5-D,5-ERT17° 5-0,5-E TYPE
16,117,222
1 5N 9825100008 n“wpov VALVE 1
5-FR17° 5-F TYPE
2 5N 9818100015 Tk 1/2X9.5 ELBOW 1/2X9.5 1
5~-FR17° 5-F TYPE
3 5N 9818100002 Zv2°lb 1/2X12.7 NIPPLE 1/2X12.7 1
5-FR17° 5-F TYPE
4 5N 9818100016 =wJ°lb 1/2X9.5 NIPPLE 1/2X9.5 1
S~Fari° 5-F TYPE
5 5N 9818100059 >“31b 1/2X1/2 JOINT 1/2X1/2 2
5-FR17° 5-F TYPE
6 5N 9818100061 Tk 1/2X6.4 ELBOW 1/2X6.4 1
5-FR17° 5-F TYPE
7 5N 9818100001 Tk 1/2X12.7 ELBOW 1/2X12.7 2
5-FR17° 5-F TYPE
8 5N 9800100008 &-A 1/2 HOSE 1/2 3
5-E,5-FR17° 5-E,5-F TYPE
9 5N 9998100005 &H-anvpkn HOSE BAND 12
5-D,5-ERT17)° 5-D,5-E TYPE
9 5N 9998100005 #&-An“ohkw HOSE BAND 24
5-FR17° 5-F TYPE
170 5N 9800100011 fi-A2(9.5) HOSE(9.5) 3
S5-E,5-FR12° 5-E,5-F TYPE
171 5N 9800100001 H=-2(9.5) HOSE (9.5) 3
5-D,5-Fa17° 5-D,5-F TYPE
12 6525 67 350 ZADNAADVOTF COATING DEVICE 1
5-D,5-ER1)° 5-D,5-E TYPE
12 6525 67 350 TAINIADVOTF COATING DEVICE 2
5-FR17° 5-F TYPE
13 5N 9803100002 h=-AC12.7) HOSE(12.7) 3
5-D,5-FR17° 5-D,5-F TYPE
176 5N 9818100102 ZWICI 3/8X1/74 NIPPLE 3/8X1/4 1
5-p,5-ERT17° 5-D,5-E TYPE
177 5N 9818100103 ZW2%I 1/4X1 74 NIPPLE 1/4X1/4 1
5~D,5-ER717° 5-D,5-E TYPE
18 6525 71 427 Z°L~-F PLATE 1
5-FR17° 5-F TYPE
19 6525 71 426 7eL-F PLATE 1
S5-FRy2° 5-F TYPE
20 6525 66 294 E-R-0%-RA327 HEATED COATING TANK 1
21 6525 66 295 ZARLT COATING TANK 1
22 5N 9891100101 RS E A LV COATING PUMP 2
5-D,5-ERT17° 5-D,5-E TYPE
22 5N 9891100101 A=-F12I%k°u7° COATING PUMP 4
S5-FR17° 5-F TYPE

33



t,f*\\ Sm\\ \97x

£ aEHS

(5-D,5-E,5-F 312°) bl SECTION NUMBER 65251 694
CONTROL BOX SECTION
(5-D,5-E,5=F TYPE)
$ )
ﬂ @
\ %
@ (IEY )
@@@5@3@ DT

am
@
&
DB

—@)
60C0)
&2

(e — 1 7
@B B iB)
6DG1X60 R ol ! AR
=i i
Ly | _ |

GW@
(40

34




e1+%3

WNYI A
(5-D,5-E,5-F 217°)

CONTROL BOX

(5-D,5-E,5~F TYPE)

7Y gV
SECTION

7YV y VES

SECTION NUMBER

Xv—7 OEPG BT CRBELTEERADT,
¥Yhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

| 65252 694 |

2y FPESTEXLTLEIN.

No. ; ng% }S)EETNQN BB / PART NAME ﬂi&{z
38 & o f&fﬁt&’%“ COMPONENT PARTS N Q’ty
6525 67 310 ZAETFNIHRNYIA VARNISH CONTROL BOX 1

20-24,28,30,40,41,50-55,70-87,-101,-110=-116-140,-142,143
r1467,160,161,210,222,236,237,246-252,-340,341

1 6525 74 132 AIDAIYFI-W (NDVYOYOF) MAIN SWITCH SEAL(DRYER) 1

2 5290 61 135-1  3A%) LABEL 1
SUHRC TN T EXCEPT JAPAN

2 5663 74 131 AN (ZhzIN) LABEL (JAPANESE) 1

20 5N 7990322301 Hnv- COVER 1

21 5N 7990322401 hn“- COVER 1

22 5N 7990322601  hn™- COVER 1

23 5N 7990322701 7%35ub BRACKET 1

24 5N 7990322801 7»5¥wh BRACKET 1

28 5N 7990354601 tu4-7272° SENSOR AMP 1

30 5N 9404500001 F°TuoaA-3~- 380C1-10K POTENTIOMETER 380C1-10K 1

40 5N 9409500012 FS22A TRANSFORMER 1

41 5N 9409500032 +32A TRANSFORMER 1

50 5N 9421500002 2293%1 1492-W4 TERMINAL 1492-W4 42

51 5N 9421500003 z1ob“NA“UP- 1492-EB3 END BARRIER 1492-EB3 1

52 5N 9421500004 zIob“POh- 1492-EA35 END ANCHOR 1492-EA35 2

53 5N 9421500006 F¥Un“*y 1492-pPP3 PARTITION 1492-PP3 8

54 5N 9421500007 o™PIN°- 1492-5J6-10 JUMPER 1492-SJ6-10 16

55 5N 9421500011 <X-2 1492-SM6X12 MARK 1492-SM6X12 42

70 5N 94251000017 <2%29FyU-700-F400 A1 MAGNET RELAY 700-F400 A1 1

71 5N 9425100015 =I7%aWhkylL- 100-A09ND3 MAGNET RELAY 100-A09ND3 1

72 5N 9425100017 x7»aYtylL- 100-A18ND3 MAGNET RELAY 100-A18ND3 6

73 5N 9425100026 %-XlbNL- 140MN-1000 THERMAL RELAY 140MN-1000 1

74 5N 9425100027 #3*3tWYF2 140-A10 SER RELAY 140-A10 SER 1

75 5N 9425100030 Ro*zx9kJL- 100 A12ND3 MAGNET RELAY 100 A12ND3 1

76 5N 9425100048 AT1YF 194R-NJ200P3 SWITCH 194R-NJ200P3 1

77 5N 9425100041 nok®lk 194R~HMA HANDLE 194R-HM4 1

78 5N 9425100042 9PJF 194R-R4 SHAFT 194R-R4 1

79 5N 9425100054 #%-3bYbL- 140MN-0630 THERMAL RELAY 140MN-0630 1

80 5N 9425100164 I2%zxWiYyL-100-B250NL3 MAGNET RELAY 1

81 5N 9425100064 32931 1433553&C1433 TERMINAL 14335538C1433 1

82 5N 9425100096 Yu- 0100-20-20 RELAY 0100-20-20 8

83 5N 9425100098 WYuL- 2757061558 RELAY ZT570615S 4

84 5N 9425100108 w7 zwihiyb- 100-A30KDP3 MAGNET RELAY 100-A30ND3 1

85 5N 9425100111 yu-vy59t 2678700S RELAY SOCKET Z2G78700S 8

86 5N 9425100127 HUL- 2T7570024S RELAY 2T570024S 4

87 5N 9425100143 F™24U20BI% DC-NC CURRENT SENSOR DC-NC 1

101 5N 9426500059 7Po2° AMP 1

110 5N 9427550080 %-%w+2°a7a43 CIRCUIT PROTECTOR 1492CB2H200 2

111 5N 9427550084 4-%¥9hJ°0773 CIRCUIT PROTECTOR 1492¢cB16020 1

112 5N 9427550090 H-%wh2°070% CIRCUIT PROTECTOR 1492CB1H0O50 2

113 5N 9427550095 H%-*¥Yh+7°03573% CIRCUIT PROTECTOR 1492CB2G250 1

114 5N 9427550098 #-39tr7°g723 CIRCUIT PROTECTOR 1492CB3G250 4

115 5N 9427550100 E2-A“ LPJ-125SP FUSE LPJ-125SP 3

115 5N 9427550102 E1-A“ LPJ-200SP(5-F) FUSE LPJ-200SP (5-F TYPE) 3

116 5N 9427550129 #-x¥bJ°g7oR- CIRCUIT PROTECTOR 1492-CB2H100 1

140 5N 9436100201 23>bko~-3- DL440/120V CONTROLLER DL440/120V 1

142 5N 9436100205 JL-=-P2}7°Wf RELAY OUTPUT-PLC D4-16TR 3

143 5N 9436100206 YL=-FP9+7°9t RELAY OUTPUT-PLC F4-08TRS-2 2

147 5N 9436100227 279 FEsv2-0 INPUT MODULE-PLC D4-16NE3 4

160 5N 9437100028 TFT™ouh“o 2941947 SWITCHING REGULATOR 2941947 1

161 5N 9437100033 3u5“»%- 5M0d45 CONDENSER 5MO005 1

210 5N 9506100008 2J3otka-5- 125-P CONTROLLER 125-P 1

222 5N 9590500285 AnN“- 199-TCG1 COVER 199-TCG1 1

236 5N 9590500176 Hn“- 194R-LNC4 COVER 194R-LNC4 1

237 5N 9590500177 HN®- 194R-FCD1 COVER 194R-FCD1 3

35



eI IRSYIR
(5-D,5-E,5-F 317°)

CONTROL BOX
(5-p,5-E,5-F TYPE}

EECTION SECTION NUMBER

€7y v Y2 ES [ 65252 694

|

AT— 27 OMEIIHEETRBBELTEEFRAOT, £ FBSTEXL TSN,
fhen ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
because they are available only as a set.

No £ FES /SET N LR

MumFES PART M %S/ COMPONENT PARTS N 'ty

PART NAME %

246 5N 9590500230 1unv-3- 8203

INVERTER 8203

247 5N 9590500231 31439723 - 323331

LINE REACTOR 323331

248 5N 9590500232 F-n°ym™

26.105675 KEY PAD 26.105675

249 5N 9590500234 t14Y29% 9250312

RECTFIER 9250312

250 5N 9590500271 212~

26.300690

FILTER 26.300690

251 5N 9590500306 2x34h27

FERRITE CORE

252 5N 9590500319 H-u%%5-

199-FSMA1 SURGE KILLER 199-FSMA1

340 5N 9825100086 ?22°h-pM

#0811405080 AMP CARD #0811405080

341 5N 9825100087  #&wa™-

1834486001

o=

HOLDER 1834486001

36



37



o aES

NTEIRNYI2A 1 Lo
(5-D,5-E,5-F 317°) SECTION NUMBER
JUNCTION BOX 1 SECTION
(5-p,5-E,5-F TYPE}
RIGHT SI1DE
LEFT SIDE _ﬂ]
) o[@)e
o X]e ’@{
- B R

®
FRONT VIEW

Cxoe

CX02 CODING PINS

Gr—e o
1

12

L

BOTTOM VIEW

38

65251 695




NTEIRNY22 1

(5-D,5-E,5-F 217°)

JUNCTION BOX 1

(5-p,5-E,5-F TYPE)

IV gV
SECTION

¥hen ordering items marked
because they are available only as a set.

IV a VES
SECTION NUMBER

| 65251 695

i

AT—7 OEBR IR CRBBLTEELADT, £y FRETEXLTLE SN,
X ,indicate the set number

No %LEEE EEETMN %%@@/ PART NAME @ﬁ
. ET 1] t#ik%S/ COMPONENT PARTS N Q'ty
1 5N 9421500002 3093%1 1492-W4 TERMINAL 1492-W4 8
2 5N 9421500004 zoh“Poh- 1492-EA35 END ANCHOR 1492-EA35 2
3 5N 9421500007 S“PoNn°- 1492-SJ6-10 JUMPER 1492-SJ6-10 3
4 5N 9421500011 -2 1492-SM6X12 MARK 1492-SM6X12 20
5 5N 9421500003 IJF“nNNyp- 1492-EB3 END BARRIER 1492-EB3 1
6 5N 9430500097 #h“ 922 A6045SC BOX A6045SC 1
7 5N 9450050071 21x92- CONNECTOR 1
8 5N 9450050090 aFyn©olarq BULKHEAD MOUNT 1
9 5N 9450050004 2293- CONNECTOR 1
10 5N 9450050075 2Jx923- CONNECTOR 2
11 5N 9450050039 21222- CONNECTOR 1
12 5N 9450050038 1x923- CONNECTOR 1
13 5N 9450050037 2Fyn oang BULKHEAD MOUNT 4
14 5N 9450050067 CE°J PIN 2
15 5N 9590500024 UL-Iv RAIL 6
16 5N 9431500019 n°zi PANEL 1
17 5N 9421500015 3593%1(G) 1492-W4G TERMINAL (G) 1492-W4G 2

39



NTESHFEITR 2 o vy aL BE
(5-D,5-E,5-F 217°) w7y SECTION NUMBER 65257 696

JUNCTION BOX 2 SECTION
(5-D,5-E,5-F _TYPE)

VA4

40




NTEIHRNYIRA 2
(5-D,5-E,5-F 217°)
JUNCTION BOX 2
(5-B,5-E,5-F TYPE)

v 7y s vES 6525z 696

SECTION SECTION NUMBER

AY—7 OFHITHRTRBEL TS ELADT, y PEESTEXLTL S,
When ordering items marked % ,indicate the set number
hecause they are available only as a set.

No &z tPES/SET M Hast/ . PART NAME ik
&% %S/ PART N Hi%&S/ COMPONENT PARTS Mo Q'ty
1 5N 9421500021 22931 TERMINAL 20
2 5N 9421500022 zIoh“n“UP- END BARRIER 4
3 5N 9421500023 z13b“Puh- END ANCHOR 2
5 5N 9421500025 o eone- JUMPER 14
9 5N 9449200008 2Jz723- CONNECTOR 1

10 5N 9449200009 2J272-39b CONNECTOR NUT 1

11 5N 9449200012 J#73- CONNECTOR 8

12 5N 9449200015 3J223-FU+h CONNECTOR NUT 8

13 5N 9450050079 2Jz93- CONNECTOR 2

14 5N 9450050081 FUny3“1 BULKHEAD MOUNT 1

18 5N 9590500274 L=l RAIL 5

M






SRS
PART NUMBER INDEX



7079314201

7079314401

7079508101

7990322301

7990322401

7990322601
7990322701

7990322801

7990354601
8000203101

8000203201

8000206501
9206100005
9404500001

9404500001
9404500002
9409500012
9409500032
9421500002
9421500002
9421500003
9421500003
9421500004
9421500004
9421500006
9421500007
9421500007
9421500011

9421500011

9421500015
9421500021

9421500022
9421500023
9421500025
9425100001
9425100015
9425100017
9425100026
9425100027
9425100030
9425100041

9425100042
9425100048
9425100054
9425100064
9425100096
9425100098
9425100108
9425100111

9425100127
9425100143
9425100164
9426125054
9426125056
9426125057
9426125057
9426125065
9426125517
9426125521

9426125522
9426125522
9426125531

9426125531

9426125532
9426125532
9426125532
9426126020
9426126521

9426126521

9426126521

9426126521

9426126522
9426126523
9426126524
9426500005
9426500029
9426500048
9426500057
9426500058
9426500059

sy a EE
SECTION Na

65252
652527
652527
65252
65257
652527
65257
652527
652527
652527
65257
652527
65252
6525Z
65252
65252
652527
652527
65257
652527
652527
65252
65252
652527
65257
65252
65252
65252
652527
65252

. 65252
i 65252

652527
65257
65252
652527
65257
65252
65252
65257
65252
652527
652527

65252

652527
65252
652527
65252
65252

| 65252

65252
65257
65257
652527
65257
652527
65252
65257

- 65252

65257
65257
65252
65257
65252
65252
652527
652527

: 65252

652527
652527
65257

| 65252

65252
652527
65252
65252
652527
652527
65257
65252
65252

677
628
628
628
694
694
694
694
694
694
628
614
614
674
628
694
628
694
694
694
695
694
695
694

695 -

694
694
695
694
695
695
696
696
696
696
694
694
694
694
694
694
694
694
694
694
694
694
694
694
694
694
694
694
628
628
628
628
628
628
628
628
628
614
628
614
628
628
614
614
628
628
628
628
614
614
674
672
674
674
674
694

i i & =5 £ 51
PART NUMBER INDEX
" B s B S ervavEn) T A
P AR T Na |SECTION No P AR T Na |SECTION Na
28 5N 9427550080 . 65252 694 110 5290 89 219 652572 672 g9
11 5N 9427550084 ' 65257 694 111 5522 11 920-1 6525Z 674
15 5N 9427550090 6525Z 694 112 5522 11 921-1 6525Z 674 31
2 5N 9427550095 6525Z 694 113 5522 21 231 65252 672 37
20 { BN 9427550098 65252 694 114 [5522 24 181 652572 672 41
21 5N 9427550100 6525Z 694 115 5522 27 334 65252 670 22
22 SN 9427550102 65257 694 115 5522 29 342-1 6525Z 672 109
23 5N 9427550129 6525Z 694 116 5522 54 213 6525Z 670 28
24 5N 9429100006 6525Z 674 149 5522 54 218 65252 670 46
28 5N 9429100007 65257 628 22 5522 54 219 65252 670 47
23 5N 9430500097 65257 695 6 5522 54 223-1 65252 670 42
2 5N 9431500019 65252 695 16 5522 54 224-1 6525Z 670 44
1 5N 9432000106 652572 628 5 5522 54 232 6525Z 670 13
160 5N 9432000149 65257 628 4 5522 54 233 65252 670 12
20 5N 9432000150 65257 628 | 14 5522 54 432 652572 674 132
30 5N 9432000151 65252 628 . 17 5524 54 225-1 65252 670 25
21 5N 9436100201 65252 694 140 5524 54 311 6525Z 670 50
f 40 5N 9436100205 65252 694 142 5560 24 162-1 65252 672 21
{4 5N 9436100206 65257 694 143 5560 24 164 65252 672 44
} 50 5N 9436100227 65257 694 147 5560 26 234 652572 674 92
! 1 5N 9437100028 65257 694 160 5560 54 213 65252 670 48
l 51 5N 9437100033 65257 694 161 5560 75 102 65252 670 14
5 5N 9449200008 65252 696 9 5582 43 126 65252 674 91
52 5N 9449200009 65252 696 10 5640 54 123 65252 670 29
2 5N 9449200012 65252 696 | 1 5640 59 117 65252 672 42
53 5N 9449200015 65252 696 12 5640 75 243-1 6525Z 670 16
54 5N 9450050004 65257 695 9 5640 75 244 652572 670 17
3 5N 9450050037 65252 695 13 5660 61 114 65252 613 5
55 5N 9450050038 6525Z 695 ; 12 5663 74 131 65257 694 2
4 5N 9450050039 65252 695 ° 11 5664 67 282 65252 674 101
17 5N 9450050067 65252 695 i 14 5664 67 283 65252 674 100
1 5N 9450050071 _65252 695 : 7 5664 67 284 6525Z 674 99
2 5N 9450050075 65252 695 10 5664 67 285 65257 674 102
3 5N 9450050079 65252 696 13 5722 16 126 65252 672 104
5 5N 9450050081 65252 696 14 6520 24 332 65252 672 3
70 5N 9450050090 65252 695 8 6520 24 332 652572 672 3
71 5N 9460500061 ., 6525Z 674 150 6520 54 154 652572 670 2
72 5N 9506100008 65252 694 210 6524 24 330 652572 672 1
73 5N 9590500024 6525Z 695 15 6525 11 161 65252 674 35
T4 5N 9590500176 65252 694 236 6525 61 131 65252 613 3
75 5N 9590500177 652572 694 237 6525 61 132 652572 613 15
T7 5N 9590500230 6525Z 694 246 6525 61 133 652572 613 14
78 5N 9590500231 6525Z 694 : 247 6525 61 139 6525Z 613 13
I 76 5N 9590500232 65257 694 248 6525 61 141 652572 613 17
% 79 5N 9590500234 6525Z 694 249 6525 61 142 65257 613 20
r 81 5N 9590500271 65257 694 250 6525 61 143 652572 613 19
L 82 5N 9590500274 65252 696 18 . 65625 61 144 652572 613 18
83 5N 9590500285 652572 694 | 222 [6525 66 110-1 6525Z 670 49
84 5N 9590500306 ! 656252 694 251 6525 66 121-1 65252 670 18
85 5N 9590500319 ;65252 694 |252 6525 66 122 65252 670 40
86 5N 9608010050 ' 65257 674 159 6525 66 123-1 6525Z 670 1
87 5N 9800100001 { 65625Z 678 11 6525 66 124-1 6525Z 670 4
80 5N 9800100008 jGSZSZ 674 104 6525 66 125-1 6525Z 670 36
19 5N 9800100008 =65252 678 ! 8 6525 66 126-1 65252 670 39
10 5N 9800100011 [65252 678 ' 10 6525 66 127-1 65252 670 5
7 5N 9800100055 j6525Z 674 64 6525 66 131 6525Z 670 8
7 5N 9801000201 . 65257 674 158 6525 66 132 6525Z 670 11
16 5N 9803100002 i65252 678 13 6525 66 133 6525Z 670 33
18 5N 9812100648 I65252 674 156 6525 66 134 652572 670 41
3 5N 9812100773 '65252 674 138 6525 66 135 65252 670 35
8 5N 9818003951 i6525Z 674 ' 157 6525 66 136 65252 670 9
8 5N 9818100001 : 6525Z 678 7 6525 66 137 65252 670 55
3 5N 9818100002 ESEZSZ 678 ; 3 6525 66 138 65252 670 56
13 5N 9818100015 {SEZSZ 678 ! 2 6525 66 141 6525Z 670 21
4 5N 9818100016 | 6525Z 678 4 6525 66 143 6525Z 670 54
6 5N 9818100059 65252 678 ° 5 6525 66 144 652572 670 23
6 5N 9818100061 | 6525Z 678 6 6525 66 145 6525Z 670 27
6 5N 9818100102 - 6525Z 678 16 6525 66 151 6525Z 670 31
5 5N 9818100103 65252 678 17 6525 66 152 6525Z 670 19
9 5N 9825100008 J65252 678 1 6525 66 153 6525Z 670 6
9 SN 9825100086 6525Z 694 | 340 6525 66 161 65252 670 53
9 5N 9825100087 65257 694 341 6525 66 162 65252 670 52
r 12 5N 9830100047 65252 674 140 6525 66 170-1 65252 670 15
7 5N 9830100048 6525Z 674 84 6525 66 211-1 65252 677 22
8 5N 9891100101 65252 678 | 22 6525 66 212-1 65252 677 26
171 5N 9891100101 65252 678 l 22 6525 66 213-2 6525Z 674 ! 7
63 5N 9996000150 65257 674 139 6525 66 214-2 65252 674 : 41
81 5N 9998100005 65257 678 9 6525 66 215 6525Z 674 28
15 5N 9998100005 65257 678 | 9 6525 66 216 65252 677 23
17 5290 17 115 65252 670 j 34 6525 66 220-1 652572 672
101 5290 61 135-1 6525Z 694 | 2 6525 66 221-1 65252 672 7
J




® = ® 5 % 3§l
PART NUMBER INDEX

wW R ' B RrvavES N w2 & %Jty-‘/a*/ﬁ% W E B S |krravES
PART No ISECTION Na| "* P ART No |SECTION Na| MO PART No [SECTION Ne
1

6525 66 222 65252 672 6 6525 66 674 ;65252 672 71 6525 71 427 65252 678 18
6525 66 223-1 65252 672 11 6525 66 675 ! 65252 672 72 6525 74 132 652572 694 1
6525 66 224-1 65252 672 10 6525 66 676 565252 672 66 6535 66 211-1 65252 677 22
6525 66 225 65252 672 15 6525 66 677 | 6525Z 672 124 6535 66 212-1 65252 677 26
6525 66 230-2 65252 672 6525 66 681 i6525Z 677 4 6535 66 676 65252 672 66
6525 66 231-~2 65252 672 13 6525 66 682 ! 65252 677 ! 83 6535 66 678 65252 672 110
6525 66 241 65252 674 36 6525 66 683 65252 677 1 90106031 65252 672 67
6525 66 242 65252 674 10 6525 66 684 65252 677 17 90121015 65252 674 152
6525 66 243 65252 674 37 6525 66 685 65252 677 21 90164 65252 677 43
6525 66 245 65252 672 25 6525 66 711 65252 677 19 90301012 65252 677 14
6525 66 247 65252 672 40 6525 66 712 65252 677 46 90303010 65252 672 86
6525 66 248 65252 672 27 6525 66 713 65252 677 49 90310004 6525Z 674 | 130
6525 66 249-1 65252 672 26 6525 66 714 65252 677 18 90324038 65252 672 4
6525 66 250-1 65252 672 6525 66 715 65252 677 9 90330013 65252 672 5
6525 66 251-1 65252 672 58 6525 66 716 65252 677 5 90340008 65252 674 166
6525 66 252-1 65252 672 52 6525 66 T17 65252 677 8 90353011 65252 677 16
6525 66 253-~1 65252 672 19 6525 66 718 65252 677 3 90396 65252 672 89
6525 66 258 65252 672 51 6525 66 721 65252 674 52 90457 65252 672 78
6525 66 260~-2 65252 672 6525 66 722 65252 674 70 90484 65252 672 90
6525 66 261-2 65252 672 33 6525 66 723 65252 674 73 90497 65252 672 100
6525 66 263 65252 674 6 6525 66 725 ; 66252 677 10 90502004 65252 677 7
6525 66 265 65252 674 5 6525 66 726 | 65252 677 82 90506010 65252 677 25
6525 66 266-1 65252 674 29 6525 66 727 i 65252 677 81 90506011 65252 677 31
6525 66 270-1 65252 672 6525 66 731 I65252 674 60 90506012 65252 677 : 36
6525 66 2711 65252 672 22 6525 66 732 65252 674 55 90506013 i 656252 677 32
6525 66 281 65252 674 2 6525 66 733 65252 674 58 90508014 65252 677 30
6525 66 294 65252 678 20 6525 66 734 652572 674 54 90508015 65252 677 39
6525 66 295 65252 678 21 6525 66 735 65252 674 45 90508016 65252 677 37
6525 66 340-1 65252 674 6525 66 736 65252 674 59 90508017 65252 677 33
6525 66 341 652572 674 27 6525 66 740 65252 674 90553 65252 674 23
6525 66 342 65252 674 76 6525 66 741 65252 674 48 90626 65252 674 97
6525 66 343-1 65252 674 19 6525 66 742 65252 674 51 90728 65252 672 102
6525 66 344 65252 674 18 6525 66 743 65252 674 42 90729 65252 672 101
6525 66 345 65252 674 22 6525 66 744 65252 674 T4 90767 65252 672 84
6525 66 346 | 65252 674 26 6525 66 745 6525Z 674 71 90768 65252 672 85
6525 66 347 65252 674 25 6525 66 750 65252 674 90826 . 6525Z 672 87
6525 66 348 6525Z 674 77 6525 66 753 65252 674 141 90827 i 656252 672 88
6525 66 610 65252 674 6525 66 754 652572 674 142 90902031 ;: 65252 674 123
6525 66 611 65252 674 | 170 6525 66 755 _ 65252 674 143 90902032 65252 674 | 93
6525 66 612 65252 674 | 168 6525 66 761 i 65252 674 L 47 90902033 65252 677 ' 12
6525 66 613 65252 674 | 162 6525 66 762 . 6525Z 674 : 79 90903045 65252 677 ! 70
6525 66 614 65252 674 133 6525 66 763 -1 ' 65252 674 ! 57 90903068 65252 674 124
6525 66 615 65252 674 | 121 6525 66 764 165252 674 1109 90903069 65252 677 72
6525 66 616 65252 674 | 161 6525 66 765 65252 674 ' 80 90903070 65252 674 154
6525 66 620 65252 674 6525 66 811 | 65252 672 114 90903070 65252 677 59
6525 66 621 65252 674 | 136 6525 66 812 65252 672 112 90903071 652572 674 153
6525 66 622 65252 674 151 6525 66 813 | 6525Z 672 68 90903072 65252 674 95
6525 66 623 65252 674 131 6525 66 814 65252 672 82 90903072 : 65252 677 | 77
6525 66 624 65252 674 120 6525 66 815 65252 672 75 90803073 y 65252 677 4 56
6525 66 625 65252 672 118 6525 66 816 65252 674 68 90903074 65252 677 f 66
6525 66 626 65252 672 105 6525 66 817 65252 672 113 90903078 65252 677 ;| 53
6525 66 629 65252 672 | 93 6525 66 831 65252 677 38 90903079 65252 677 E 68
6525 66 630 65252 672 | 6525 66 832 65252 677 29 90904057 65252 677 g 54
6525 66 631 65252 672 ’121 6525 66 833 65252 677 34 90904058 65252 677 ; 62
6525 66 632 65252 672 92 6525 66 834 65252 677 41 90904059 65252 677 E 58
6525 66 633 65252 672 [ 91 6525 66 835 65252 677 42 90904060 65252 677 E 74
6525 66 634 65252 674 117 6525 66 836 65252 674 65 90904061 : 65252 674 ! 155
6525 66 635 65252 674 ;119 6525 66 837 65252 674 67 90905001 ESSZSZ 677 E 60
6525 66 636 65252 672 94 6525 66 838 65252 674 | 107 90905003 E65252 677 i 75
6525 66 637 65252 672 | 106 6525 66 839 65252 677 35 90905004 £65252 674 é 96
6525 66 638 65252 672 122 6525 66 911 65252 628 31 90906003 ! 65252 677 i 61
6525 66 639 65252 672 >120 6525 66 912 65252 628 39 90906004 §65252 677 % 52
6525 66 640 65252 672 6525 66 913 65252 628 41 90911059 i 656252 674 § 110
6525 66 641 65252 672 96 6525 66 914 65252 628 32 90911060 ESSZSZ 674 5173
6525 66 643 65252 674 89 6525 66 915 65252 628 30 90913019 f85252 674 [103
6525 66 646 65252 674 135 6525 66 916 65252 628 42 90913020 : 656252 674 ! 63
6525 66 647 65252 674 137 6525 66 917 65252 628 40 90937 t 65252 672 | 39
6525 66 651 65252 674 125 6525 66 918 65252 628 44 90938 65252 672 38
6525 66 652 652572 674 126 6525 66 920 65252 628 35 91001022 65252 674 61
6525 66 653 65252 674 | 127 6525 66 8922 65252 628 27 91001023 65252 674 62
6525 66 654 65252 674 87 6525 66 923 65252 628 28 91001034 65252 674 106
6525 66 655 652572 674 86 6525 66 924 65252 628 24 91001035 65252 674 66
6525 66 656 65252 674 178 6525 66 925 65252 628 1 91001036 65252 674 105
6525 66 661 65252 672 79 6525 67 210 65252 678 91040 65252 674 ;| 108
6525 66 662 65252 672 116 6525 67 220 65252 678 91158 65252 677 i 57
6525 66 664 65252 672 117 6525 67 230-1 65252 678 91160 t65252 672 16
6525 66 665 65252 674 | 164 6525 67 240-1 65252 678 91161 i 6525Z 672 17
6525 66 666 65252 674 148 6525 67 310 65252 694 91203 . 65252 672 23
6525 66 671 65252 672 T4 6525 67 350 65252 678 12 91301005 65252 674 147
6525 66 672 65252 672 123 6525 67 350 65252 678 12 91301006 65252 674 82
6525 66 673 65252 672 ; 65 6525 71 426 65252 678 19 91303007 65252 672 97



pepplerm
Text Box


® & ® =5 # 5l
PART NUMBER INDEKX

R
w o R BkrvavES

® OB B’ S lwrvavES N 1 " W OH ' 2 lkrvavES
P ART Na [SECTION Na e P ART Na [SECTION Na P ART Na |[SECTION Na
91303008 65252 677 | 20

91307001 65252 677 | 50

91310004 6525Z 674 | 56

91312003 6525Z 674 | 78

91331034 65252 674 | 46

91331035 65252 674 | 69

91331036 65252 674 | 49

91331037 65252 674 | 72

91331038 65252 674 | 53

91331039 65252 672 | 119

91331040 65252 674 | 88 [
91331042 65252 674 | 83 f
91489 6525Z 674 | 163 f
91501008 65252 672 | 83 !
91501008 6525Z 674 | 179 !
91501009 6525Z 674 | 43 |
91640 65252 672 | 35 {
91645 65252 672 | 98 i
91646 65252 672 | 36 i
91661 65252 672 | 34 i
91666 65252 672 | 20 ;
91671 65252 672 | 12 k
91701003 65252 674 | 44 ;
91708002 65252 674 | 21

91906001 65252 674 | 24 i
92105003 65252 674 | 118 i
92105007 65252 674 | 50 ;
92105008 65252 674 | 115 !
92106004 65252 672 | 62 i
92106004 65252 674 | 113 i
92106005 65252 677 | 15 i
92302017 65252 674 | 20 i
92302019 65252 628 | 34 i
92303002 65252 674 | 32 :
92306019 65252 628 | 33 '
92310017 65252 628 | 36 i
9440040250 65252 674 | 112 i
9440040300 6525Z 674 | 111 i
9440040500 65252 677 | 79 |
9440040600 | 65252 677 | 78 i
9440040900 (65252 677 | 55

9440061000 | 65262 677 | S1

9440080150 . 65252 677 | 65

9440080200 | 65252 677 | 64 ]

9440080400 l 65252 677 | 71 |

9440080850 | 65252 677 | 69 !

9440081200 | 65252 677 | 67 |

9440081300 | 65252 677 | 76 |

95325002 ' 65252 672 | 115

96522 6525Z 613 6

96606 6525Z 613 | 12

98311004 65252 672 | 49

98311005 65252 672 | 55

98332016 65252 613 8

98332018 6525Z 613 | 10

98332027 6525Z 613 7

98334011 6525Z 613 | 4

98334012 6525Z 613 | 1

98338003 65252 613 ; 11 i
98338011 6525Z 613 2 i
98806 65252 672 | 57

98930 65252 613 9 :
98945013 65252 672 | 50 :

(US]













Order No. / X% S : M6525 03 001
(Control No. / EEES : M6525 03 01-1)

U3—EAVIIABAELT

ES 4
1%

PEEIN ||
B RBATER
o X IE
wea xIE
R EE
EERBEE
X BR X IE
@IS
LG E R
E3:R-F ¥4
EHRY —ER
ZF—-vav
LYy -2
2F-vay
FEEERA
& 2P E W PR
R

BB KR
KEERR
iR H R AT
A KR
ER-F 21
AR E R AR

WEE RN
5 sl & 3R
k-8 ¥
R ERA
MERE KR
REIRSERAN

T101-0021
F101-0044

T114-0003
T062-0937
7983-0034
F101-0021
T468-0034
F569-1135
T811-2305
F020-0807
F010-0802
F030-0145

T963-8041

F320-0014
T 380-0906
T370-0072

T950-08'3
T330-0037
T221-0062
T422-8035
79200348
T604-8262

T650-0001
T700-0975
T736-0082
T761-8037
T862-0926
T890-0034

HEHFHLERXIEA 3-15-1
HREBFUA AR 2-10-11

BREEE S 5-2-8
FRTHRTE TR 7% 14-3-48
{UAHBIEF KRR 4-2-38
BRENFRERSMEE 3-15-1
LEBHEARAFE 1-145-1
a4 w0y 24-12
FARAHBBIRFHA 107-1
EBH RT3 17-10
FAEBH SME M = F M 156
EHRHRIETRE 66-16

B EEEFHEE 64-1

FHEHK S 1-7-20 BRI
REHCHRE 1053
B KRBT 516-3

HESTEER 3 L
BT KRR RET 19-1
REHEKM 2-719-4
BMETHENIZHRE 2-25
BEHET 1-3-7
RIRBIVHBr 5-2 RRE L
REAHPRE NG =R LI

FRIAT 98

WEHHREANME 2-3-6
RUHEG 7-23-11 4oy T5F
IRSHREZAH 3-7-29
B AHET 1095-1
REAHERE2-12-3RBEHE UL
BRITHEHTE 1-6-11

Ua—tE#ARit

RYOBI LIMITED

TOKYO HEAD OFFICE;

3-15-1 SOTOKANDA, CHIYODA-KU
TOKYO, 101-8618, JAPAN

TEL. (03) 3257-1502

FAX. (03) 3257-0223

TELEX J33672 RYOBI

®|i3 (03) 3257-1211
%5 (03) 3257-1260

i3 (03) 3927-5560
®Ez (011)831-2501

35 (022) 237-6210
B (03) 3257-1241
&3 (052)807-1671
BiE (0726)85-1171
BEE (092) 623-5005
W% (019) 651-6911
&% (018) 863-4021
R3E (0177) 29-0469

Bi% (0249) 22-6978

3 (028) 624-5747
B3 (026) 227-6773
8 (027) 364-2352

iE (025) 270-8643
®5 (048) 651-6820
REE (045) 432-0404
WEE (054) 238-0150
iz (076) 267-3128
W (075) 211-8831

RIE (078) 231-6714
RiE (086) 245-6351
®iE (082) 823-0068
BIE (087) 866-1051
R®iE (096) 382-2967
‘Bi% (099) 254-8780

Rev.1/Sept.’99 MP1190609

Printed in Japan





